

# Certificate of Conformity

|                                   |                                            |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
| <b>VWR Catalogue Number</b>       | See List                                   |
| <b>Description</b>                | Straight sample containers, with screw cap |
| <b>Country of Origin</b>          | Manufactured in France                     |
| <b>Date of Issue (yyyy-mm-dd)</b> | 2025-07-17                                 |

40 mL Capacity with 30 mm Diameter and 70 mm Height

| Catalogue Number | Cap Colour | Version     |
|------------------|------------|-------------|
| 216-1806         | Red        | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1807         | White      | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1805         | Red        | Sterile     |

60 mL Capacity with 33 mm Diameter and 70 mm Height

| Catalogue Number | Cap Colour | Version     |
|------------------|------------|-------------|
| 216-1809         | Red        | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1822         | White      | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1808         | Red        | Sterile     |

125 mL Capacity with 52 mm Diameter and 74 mm Height

| Catalogue Number | Cap Colour | Version     |
|------------------|------------|-------------|
| 216-1825         | Red        | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1826         | White      | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1827         | Green      | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1824         | Blue       | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1823         | Red        | Sterile     |

180 mL Capacity with 52 mm Diameter and 102 mm Height

| Catalogue Number | Cap Colour | Version     |
|------------------|------------|-------------|
| 216-1836         | Red        | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1837         | White      | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1835         | Blue       | Non-Sterile |
| 216-1829         | Red        | Sterile     |
| 216-1830         | White      | Sterile     |
| 216-1834         | Green      | Sterile     |
| 216-1828         | Blue       | Sterile     |

## Quality System Compliance

This certificate confirms that the product has been sourced from a supplier or manufacturer who has declared their Quality Management System (QMS) complies with **ISO 9001:2015**.

## QC Testing

Representative products samples are collected and inspected in accordance with current applicable QC requirements.

## Product Specifications

|                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Material</b>               | <p>Polypropylene (PP).<br/>           Cap: Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE).</p> <p>The materials used to produce the products are listed in List of Authorised Substances of Regulation EU/10/2011.</p> <p>The material grades conform to EU Directive 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.</p> |
| <b>Sterilization</b>          | <p>Products are Beta irradiated as per ANSI/AAMI/ISO 11137 and meets SAL 10<sup>-3</sup>. (which is not applicable for Non-sterile products).</p>                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| <b>ATP Assay</b>              | Not Applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>DNase &amp; RNase Free</b> | Not Applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |

|                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Nitrosamine</b>             | Nitrosamine is not used nor intentionally added in the product.<br>No specific test is performed to verify the absence of the substance in the product. We cannot guarantee that there is no trace amount of these substance, as impurity or otherwise in the product.                                                                                      |
| <b>BSE/TSE</b>                 | No use of any raw material produced from or substances derived from animal origin. The manufacturing process of the product does not use any ingredient of animal origin and no material derived from or exposed to animals affected by or under quarantine for transmitting Animal Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy/Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE)/(TSE). |
| <b>Cytotoxicity</b>            | Not Applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>Non-Pyrogenic Statement</b> | Not Applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>Latex Statement</b>         | This product is not made from natural rubber latex.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>BPA Statement</b>           | Bisphenols are not used in the manufacture of the raw material and are not expected to be present.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>DEHP Statement</b>          | The substance Phthalates are not used or intentionally incorporated in the manufacture of the raw materials or final product. The raw materials do not contain Phthalates above 0.1% (w/w).                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>RoHS</b>                    | Not Applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>REACH Statement</b>         | No substances as listed on >Substance of Very High Concern< candidate list published 2021-07-08 are used in manufacturing of the raw materials used to produce this product. No routinely analyse is performed.                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>Storage Conditions</b>      | Store at ambient temperature (15 °C to 30°C).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>Shelf Life</b>              | 3 years for sterile products.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |

Disclaimer: VWR's Quality Management System (QMS) is ISO 9001:2015 certified as a wholesale distributor of finished products, ensuring effective oversight of finished product handling, traceability, and distribution processes. VWR is not a manufacturer and does not engage in manufacturing, co-manufacturing or processing activities such as design, packaging, labeling, testing or quality release. Consequently, the supplier or manufacturer's QMS certification may differ from VWR's.

VWR states that this declaration will not discharge the user from their obligation to ensure the product is suitable for the intended use. This product is intended for research use only. It is not for use in diagnostic procedures, therapeutic applications, or any human or clinical use.

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature.

## Version History

| Sl.no | Version number | Description                                       | Month & Year |
|-------|----------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| 1     | 1.1            | Created General CoQ using new layout              | 11-2022      |
| 2     | 1.2            | Added Cap in material                             | 05-2025      |
| 3     | 2.0            | Modified Quality system compliance and disclaimer | 07-2025      |